
REGIONAL CONTACT LIST (November 2024 version 01) 
 CD Coordinators   STBBI Coordinators Immunization Coordinators PH Managers MOH 
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pubhealthcoord@pmh-mb.ca 
 
Feleasha Bott 
625 Third St. SW 
Dauphin, MB  R7N 1R7 
PH:  204-638-2108 
Cell: 204-648-5528 
Fax: 204-759-4033 
FBott@pmh-mb.ca 
 
Bonnie Watson  
625 3rd Street SW 
Dauphin, MB R7N 1R7 
PH: 204-629-3007 
Cell: 431-277-5385 
Fax: 204-759-4033 
bwatson@pmh-mb.ca 
  
Breanna Harms 
Box 940 
Killarney, MB R0K 1G0 
PH: 204-523-3235 
Cell: 204-901-4855 
Fax: 204-759-4033 
bharms@pmh-mb.ca 
 
 
 

Loni Todoruk 
625 3rd Street SW 
Dauphin, MB R7N 1R7 
PH: 204-629-3028 
Cell: 204-572-1274 
Fax: 204-759-4033 
ltodoruk@pmh-mb.ca 
 
Melanie McLaughlin  
(TB Coordinator) 
Neepawa Health Unit 
Box 1240 
485 Hospital Street 
Neepawa, MB R0J 1H0 
PH: 204-476-7832 
Cell: 204-724-0591 
Fax: 204-759-4033 
mmclaughlin@pmh-mb.ca 
 
Laura Mardell 
A5-800 Rosser Avenue 
Brandon, MB R7A 6N5 
PH: 204-578-2515 
Cell: 204-741-0754 
Fax: 204-759-4033 
lmardell@pmh-mb.ca  
 
 

 
Tanya Roziere 
Unit A5 – 800 Rosser Ave. 
Brandon, MB  R7A 6N7 
PH: 204-578-2522 
Cell: 431-277-0891 
Fax: 204-578-2824 
Troziere@pmh-mb.ca 
 
 
Cheryl Nichol 
Dauphin Community Health 
Services Office,625 Third St S.W 
Dauphin, MB, R7N 1R7 
PH: 204-638-2100 
Cell: 431-276-9890 
Fax: 204-629-3406 
cnichol@pmh-mb.ca 
 
 
 
Arla Kirk 
(Travel Health Coordinator) 
Unit A5 – 800 Rosser Ave. 
Brandon, MB  R7A 6N7 
PH: 204-578-2525   
Travel Clients PH: 204-578-2521 
Cell : 204795-4033 
Fax: 204-578-2824 
akirk@pmh-mb.ca 
 

PMH Manager On-Call Number:  
204-622-4197 
Janice Loe, Director- LOA 
Unit A5 – 800 Rosser Ave. 
Brandon, MB   R7A 6N5 
PH:  204-578-2506 
Cell: 204-761-0195 
Fax:  204-578-2823 
jloe@pmh-mb.ca 
 
Susan Poirier, Manager 
Immunization, CD Lead, Brandon 
Staff 
Unit A5 – 800 Rosser Ave. 
Brandon, MB   R7A 6N5 
PH:  204-578-2507 
Cell: 204 761 6257 
Fax:  204-578-2823 
spoirier@pmh-mb.ca  
 
Laureen Fingas, Manager 
STBBI/Harm Reduction Lead, north 
staff, Brandon HSHR team 
Bag Service 2 
Russell, MB ROJ 1WO 
Cell: 431-352-0427 
Fax: 204-773-3502   
lfingas@pmh-mb.ca 
 
Becky Ericson, Manager 
Families First, Healthy Baby Lead, 
south staff 
Unit A5 – 800 Rosser Avenue 
Brandon, MB R7A 6N5 
PH: 204-578-2381 
Cell: 431-541-8237 
Fax: 204-578-2823 
BEricson@pmh-mb.ca 
 
Jane Skinner, Manager (term) 
Health Services – Public Health 
Unit A5 – 800 Rosser Avenue 
Brandon, MB R7A 6N5 
Cell: 204-901-0147 
Fax: 204-578-2823 
jskinner@pmh-mb.ca 
 

Dr. Amy Frykoda 
Box 960, 334-1st Street SW 
Minnedosa, MB R0J 1E0 
PH: 204-867-8730 
Fax: 204-867-2239 
Amy.Frykoda@gov.mb.ca 
 
Dr. Anna Johnston 
2097 – 300 Carlton Street 
Winnipeg, MB R3B 3M9 
PH: 204.471.9395 
Anna.johnston@gov.mb.ca 
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Central Intake Fax: 
204-428-2734 
 

Central Intake Email: 
phcentralintake@southernhealth.ca 

*we use a geographic model for 
case/issue management, by which all 
coordinators oversee the CDs, STBBIs 
and immunization needs for their 
assigned geographic area. Each 
coordinator assigned a content lead.   
 

Monique Gauthier  
(Immunization Content Lead*) 
3 - 30 Stephen Street 
Morden, MB R6M 2G3 
PH: 204-822-2659, C: 204-332-
0190    
Fax: 204-822-2649 
mgauthier@southernhealth.ca 
 

 
Jamie Pelletier 
(Corrections and Harm Reduction 
Content Lead*) 
180 Centennaire Drive 
Southport, MB R0H 1N1 
PH: 204-428-2769, C:  204-870-
0802 
Fax: 204-428-2734 
jpelletier1@southernhealth.ca 
 

Robert Desrosiers 
(CD Content Lead*) 
365 Reimer Avenue 
Steinbach, MB R5G 0R9 
PH : 204-346-6260 C: 204-371-0386 
Fax: 204-346-1046 
RDesrosiers@southernhealth.ca 
 
 

Erin Whiteway (Term) 
(STBBI Content Lead*) 
3 – 30 Stephen Street 
Morden, MB R6M 2G3 
PH: 204-822-2652 C: 204-750-8136 
Fax: 204-822-2649 
ewhiteway@southernhealth.ca 
 

Central Intake Fax: 
204-428-2734 
 
Central Intake Email: 
phcentralintake@southernhealth.ca 

 
 
Monique Gauthier  
(Immunization Content Lead*) 
3 - 30 Stephen Street 
Morden, MB R6M 2G3 
PH: 204-822-2659, C: 204-332-
0190    
Fax:  204-822-2649 
mgauthier@southernhealth.ca 
Jamie Pelletier 
(Corrections and Harm 
Reduction Content Lead*) 
180 Centennaire Drive 
Southport, MB R0H 1N1 
PH: 204-428-2769, C:  204-870-
0802 
Fax: 204-428-2734 
jpelletier1@southernhealth.ca 
 
Robert Desrosiers 
(CD Content Lead*) 
365 Reimer Avenue 
Steinbach, MB R5G 0R9 
PH : 204-346-6260 C: 204-371-
0386 
Fax: 204-346-1046 
RDesrosiers@southernhealth.ca 
 

Erin Whiteway (Term) 
(STBBI Content Lead*) 
3 – 30 Stephen Street 
Morden, MB R6M 2G3 
PH: 204-822-2652 C: 204-750-
8136 
Fax: 204-822-2649 
ewhiteway@southernhealth.ca 

 

Monique Gauthier  
(Immunization Content Lead*) 
3 - 30 Stephen Street 
Morden, MB R6M 2G3 
PH: 204-822-2659, C: 204-332-
0190    
Fax:  204-822-2649 
mgauthier@southernhealth.ca 
 
 
Jamie Pelletier 
(Corrections and Harm Reduction 
Content Lead*) 
180 Centennaire Drive 
Southport, MB R0H 1N1 
PH: 204-428-2769, C:  204-870-
0802 
Fax: 204-428-2734 
jpelletier1@southernhealth.ca 
 
Robert Desrosiers 
(CD Content Lead*) 
365 Reimer Avenue 
Steinbach, MB R5G 0R9 
PH : 204-346-6260 C: 204-371-0386 
Fax: 204-346-1046 
RDesrosiers@southernhealth.ca 
 
Erin Whiteway (Term) 
(STBBI Content Lead*) 
3 – 30 Stephen Street 
Morden, MB R6M 2G3 
PH: 204-822-2652 C: 204-750-8136 
Fax: 204-822-2649 
ewhiteway@southernhealth.ca 

 

After-hours Public Health Manager 
On Call 204-320-4173  
 
Stephanie Verhoeven 
Director, Health Services - Public 
Health-Healthy Living & Primary Care 
180 Centennaire Dr. 
Southport, MB R0H 1N1 
PH:  204-428-2773 
Cell: 204-856-6629 
Fax:  204-428-2774 
sverhoeven@southernhealth.ca 
 
Jan Boychuk 
Manager, Health Services – Public 
Health-Healthy Living 
180 Centennaire Drive 
Southport, MB R0H 1N1 
PH: 204-428-2784 
Fax: 204-428-2774 
jboychuk@southernhealth.ca  
 
Loreley Fehr  
Manager, Health Services – Public 
Health-Healthy Living 
24 Mill Street 
Gladstone, MB R0J 0T0 
PH: 204-870-0785 
Fax: 204-385-2663 
lfehr3@southernhealth.ca 
 
Jacqueline Brandt  
Manager, Health Services – Public 
Health-Healthy Living 
365 Reimer Avenue 
Steinbach, MB R5G 0R9 
PH: 204-346-7029 
Fax: 204-346-1046 
jbrandt@southernhealth.ca 
 
Lorie C Harder (Term) 
Manager, Health Services - Public 
Health-Healthy Living (Families First 
and Towards Flourishing) 
365 Reimer Ave 
Steinbach MB R5G 0R9 
Cell: 204-905-3308    
Fax:  204-346-1046 
lharder@southernhealth.ca 
 

Dr. Davinder Singh 
4064 – 300 Carlton St 
Winnipeg, MB  R3B 3M9 
Davinder.Singh@gov.mb.ca 
204-471-9403  
 
Dr. Mahmoud Khodaveisi 
2096 – 300 Carlton 
Winnipeg, MB R3B 2K6 
Mahmoud.Khodaveisi@gov.mb.ca  

204-761-3491 
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Kathryn Baldwin 
Stonewall Community Health 
589 3rd Avenue South 
Stonewall, MB R0C 2Z0 
PH: 204-467-4781 
Cell: 204-461-0076 
Fax: 204-467-4783 
kbaldwin@ierha.ca 
 
Ashley Bobier   
(Term to June 2025) 
Ashern Community Health Office 
Box 310, 1 Steenson Drive 
Ashern, MB  R0C 0E0 
Cell: (204) 302-1195 
Fax: (204) 768-3879 
 
 
 

Pam Nore 
Selkirk Community Health  
200-237 Manitoba Ave. 
Selkirk, MB  R1A 0Y4 
PH:  204-785-7695 
Cell: 204-485-0699 
Fax:  204-785-7743 
pnore@ierha.ca  
 

Marcy Timchishen 
Arborg Community Health Office 
Box 423-317 River Road, Arborg, 
MB  R0C 0A0 
PH (204) 904-8055 or (204) 376-
5559 
Fax (204) 376-5970 
mtimchishen@ierha.ca 
 
 
 

After-hours Public Health 
Manager On Call 204-467-4757  
 
Shannon Montgomery 
Regional Director, Public Health 
Stonewall Community Health 
589 3rd Ave. S. 
Stonewall, MB R0C 2Z0 
PH: 204-467-4755 
Fax: 204-467-4750 
smontgomery@ierha.ca 
 
Marie Arnbjornsson 
Gimli Community Health  
Box 250, 120-6th Ave. 
Gimli, MB  R0C 1B) 
PH: 204-642-4535 
Cell 204-266-1899 
Fax:  204-642-4924 
marnbjornsson@ierha.ca 
 
Wendy Fontaine 
Lac du Bonnet Health Centre 
89 McIntosh Street, Box 1030 
Lac du Bonnet, MB R0E 1A0 
PH: 204-345-1207  
Cell: 204-795-9791 
Fax: 204-345-8609 
wfontaine@ierha.ca 
 

Dr. Karen Robinson 
589-3rd Avenue S 
Stonewall, MB R0C 2Z0 
PH: 204-467-4410 
Fax: 204-467-4750 
Karen.Robinson@gov.mb.ca 

 
Dr. Tim Hilderman      
589-3rd Avenue S 
Stonewall, MB R0C 2Z0     
PH: 204-467-4410 
Fax: 204-467-4750 
Tim.Hilderman@gov.mb.ca 

      

mailto:kbaldwin@ierha.ca
mailto:pnore@ierha.ca
mailto:mtimchishen@ierha.ca
mailto:smontgomery@ierha.ca
mailto:marnbjornsson@ierha.ca
mailto:wfontaine@ierha.ca
mailto:Karen.Robinson@gov.mb.ca
mailto:Tim.Hilderman@gov.mb.ca


 CD Coordinators   STBBI Coordinators Immunization Coordinators PH Managers MOH 
N

O
R

TH
ER

N
 R

EG
IO

N
A

L 
H

EA
LT

H
 

Erin Murphy 
867 Thompson Drive South 
Thompson, MB R8N 1Z4 
PH : 204-677-5379 
Fax : 204-778-1741 
Bmurphy2@nrha.ca 
 
Kim Kennedy 
111 Cook Avenue, Box 240, The 
Pas, MB, R9A 1K4 
Ph: 204-623-9657 
Fax: 204-623-1849 
Klajambe3@nrha.ca 
 

Alex Bunn 
867 Thompson Drive South 
Thompson, MB R8N 1Z4 
PH: 204-778-1455 
Fax: 204-778-1741 
abunn@nrha.ca  
 
Ashlin Housden 
111 Cook Avenue 
Box 240 
The Pas, MB R9A 1K4 
PH: 204-627-6412 
Fax: 204-627-8285 
ahousden@nrha.ca 
 

Charlene Martin 
Primary Health Care Centre 
1 North Ave. 
Flin Flon, MB R8A 1V9 
PH: 204-681-3129 
Fax: 204-687-8602 
cmartin11@nrha.ca 
 
Pam Noseworthy 
867 Thompson Drive South 
Thompson, MB. 
R8N 1Z4 
PH: 204-778-1530 
Fax: 204-778-1741 
pnoseworthy@nrha.ca  
 

Rachelle MacDonald 
Director, Public Health 
867 Thompson Drive South 
Thompson, MB R8N 1Z4 
PH:  204-778-1538 
Fax:  204-778-1741 
rmacdonald2@nrha.ca  
 
Hillary Cooper  
(CDC, Diabetes, Families First) 
Regional Manager, Public Health 
1 North Avenue 
Flin Flon MB, R8A 1V9 
PH: 204-681-3138  
Fax: 204-687-8602 
hcooper2@nrha.ca 
 
Leslie Sraybash 
(Immunizations, Gen PH) 
Regional Manager 
867 Thompson Drive South 
Thompson, MB  R8N 1Z4 
PH:  204-778-1561 
Fax:  778-1741 
lsraybash@nrha.ca  
 
Amber Mitchell 
(Harm Reduction/STBBI/TB) 
Regional Manager, Public Health 

111 Cook Avenue, Box 240, 
The Pas, MB, R9A 1K4 
Ph: 204-623-9656 
Fax: 204-627-8285 
Amitchell4@nrha.ca 
 

Dr. William Libich 
2080 – 300 Carlton St 
Winnipeg, MB R3B 3M9 
PH:  431-275-4334 
Fax: 204-948-2190 
william.libich@gov.mb.ca 
 
 
Dr. Eileen Burnett 
2088 – 300 Carlton St 
Winnipeg, MB R3B 3M9 
PH:  431-373-0106 
Fax: 204-948-2204 
eileen.burnett@gov.mb.ca 
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Shanna Cowley 
Churchill Health Centre 
PO Box 2500,  
162 Laverendrye Avenue, 
Churchill MB R0B 0E0 
PH: 204-675-8327 
FAX: 204-675-8370 
scowley@wrha-ch.ca 
 

Shanna Cowley 
Churchill Health Centre 
PO Box 2500,  
162 Laverendrye Avenue, 
Churchill MB R0B 0E0 
PH: 204-675-8327 
FAX: 204-675-8370 
scowley@wrha-ch.ca 
 

Shanna Cowley 
Churchill Health Centre 
PO Box 2500,  
162 Laverendrye Avenue, 
Churchill MB R0B 0E0 
PH: 204-675-8327 
FAX: 204-675-8370 
scowley@wrha-ch.ca 
 

Cheryl McCullough 
Churchill Health Centre 
PO Box 2500,  
162 Laverendrye Avenue, 
Churchill MB R0B 0E0 
PH: 204-675-8327 
FAX: 204-675-8370 
cmccullough2@wrha-ch.ca 
 
Jason Klainchar 
Chief Operating Officer 
Churchill Health Centre 
PO Box 2500,  
162 Laverendrye Avenue, 
Churchill MB R0B 0E0 
PH: 204-675-8383 
FAX: 204-675-8370 
JKlainchar@wrha-ch.ca 

Communicable Diseases 
Dr. Bunmi Fatoye 
bfatoye2@wrha.mb.ca 
 
Environment  
Dr. Lisa Richards 
lrichards@wrha.mb.ca  
and 
Dr. Heejune Chang 
hchang@wrha.mb.ca 
 
Healthy Sexuality & Harm 
Reduction 
Dr. Sarah Lesperance 
slesperance@wrha.mb.ca  
and 
Dr. Joshua Aquin 
jaquin@wrha.mb.ca  
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wrhacdcoordinators@wrha.mb.ca 

 
Tanya Horton (CD) 
2-490 Hargrave St. 
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7 
PH: 204-795-0975 
Fax: 204-940-2690 
thorton2@wrha.mb.ca  
 
Vacant (CD) 
2-490 Hargrave Street 
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7 
PH: 204-792-7141 
Fax: 204-940-2690 
Email: 
 
Mary Shum (CD) 
2-490 Hargrave Street 
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7 
PH: 431-337-5827 
Fax: 204-940-22690 
mshum@wrha.mb.ca 
--------------------------------- 
Cathy Jacobson (TB) 
2-496 Hargrave Street 
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7 
PH: 204-795-2657 
Fax: 204-957-0884 
cjacobson@wrha.mb.ca 
 
Marilynn Gozda (TB) 
2-496 Hargrave Street 
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7 
PH: 204-795-2407 
Fax: 204-957-0884 
mgozda@wrha.mb.ca  
 
Jennifer MacMillan Gomez (TB)  
2-496 Hargrave Street 
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7 
PH: 204-795-2237 
Fax: 204-957-0884 
email: jmacmillangomez@wrha.mb.ca 
 

 
 
 
Seema Seburn (STBBI) 
2-490 Hargrave Street 
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7 
PH: 204-794-4935 
Fax: 204-940-2007 
Email: sseburn@wrha.mb.ca  
 
 
 
Effective Dec 2/24 
Gillian Hill-Carroll 
(Healthy Sexuality & Harm 
Reduction- HSHR) 
496 Hargrave St. 
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7 
PH: 204-794-4935 
Fax: 204-940-2007 
ghillcarroll@wrha.mb.ca  
 

Lana Happychuk (Travel Health) 
WRHA Travel Health & Tropical 
Medicine Services 
490 Hargrave Street 
Winnipeg, MB r3A 0X7 
PH: 204-940-2538    
Fax: 204-940-8409 

Lhappychuk2@wrha.mb.ca 
----------------------------------- 
wrhacdcoordinators@wrha.mb.ca 

 
 

Carolyn Perchuk 
Community Health Services 
Director, Population/Public 
Health 
490 Hargrave St., Winnipeg, MB   
R3A  
PH:  204-918-2124 
Fax: 204-956-4494 
cperchuk@wrha.mb.ca  
 
Sylvia Camara Tavares 
Manager of Health Services, CD, 
Imms, Travel Health 
2-490 Hargrave St., Winnipeg, 
MB   
Cell: 204-430-5740 
Fax:  204-940-2690 
scamaratavares@wrha.mb.ca   
 
Chantal Mackenzie-Trepanier 
Manager of Health Services-
Tuberculosis 
2-496 Hargrave Street, 
Winnipeg MB 
Cell: 204-232-3297 
Fax:204-957-0884 
cmackenzietrepanier@wrha.mb.ca  

   
Sage Weselowski 
Manager of Health Services – 
HSHR 
1 - 496 Hargrave St, Winnipeg, 
MB  
PH:  204- 792-9934 

Fax:  204-940-2007 

sweselowski2@wrha.mb.ca    
 
Renee Robertson 
Manager of Health Services, 
HPECD 
Antenatal Homecare Program 
Prenatal Connections 
490 Hargrave St., Winnipeg, MB  
Cell: 204-792-9934 
Fax: 204-956-4494 

Dr. Bunmi Fatoye 
2nd Floor – 490 Hargrave  
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7 
PH: 204-223-5901 
Fax: 204-956-4494 
bfatoye2@wrha.mb.ca 
 
Dr. Heejune Chang 
2nd Floor – 490 Hargrave  
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7 
PH: 204-226-7697 
Fax: 204-956-4494 
hchang@wrha.mb.ca 
 
Dr. Lisa Richards 
2nd Floor – 490 Hargrave  
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7 
PH: 204-612-1581 
Fax: 204-956-4494 
lrichards@wrha.mb.ca 
 
Dr. Sarah Lesperance 
2nd Floor – 490 Hargrave  
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7 
PH: 204-794-1865 
Fax: 204-956-4494 
slesperance@wrha.mb.ca 

 
Dr. Joshua Aquin 
2nd Floor – 490 Hargrave  
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7 
PH: 204-583-4351 
Fax: 204-956-4494 
jaquin@wrha.mb.ca 
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rrobertson@wrha.mb.ca  
 
Michelle Klimczak 
Manager of Health Services – 
Street Connections & STBBI 
490 Hargrave Street, Winnipeg, 
MB  
Cell: 204-918-4336 
Fax: 204- 940-2690 
Email: mklimczak@wrha.mb.ca 
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